(5)  The sale of 2,250,000 common units in March 2001. We used the net
   cash proceeds of approximately $66.9 million, which included a
   contribution from our general partner of $0.6 million to maintain
   its one percent contribution requirement, to reduce indebtedness
   under our revolving credit facility.

   3

   El Paso Energy Partners, L.P.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated and Combined Balance Sheet
   As of December 31, 2000
   (In thousands)

   El Paso Energy  Gulf of Mexico
   Partners, L.P.   Divestitures   T&F Assets   Equity Offering   Combined
   Historical   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   --------------  --------------   ------------   ---------------   ------------

   ASSETS

Total current assets .....  $   53,648   $   (112)(a)  $   133,000 (f) $   66,955 (g)  $   78,946
   108,233 (a)   (133,000)(f)   (66,955)(g)
   25,410 (b)
   (108,233)(c)

Property, plant and equipment, net .....   631,695   (26,667)(a)   133,000 (f)   733,951
   (4,077)(e)

Equity investments .....   182,734   (92,691)(a)   78,345
   (11,698)(d)

Other noncurrent assets .....   11,182   11,182
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total assets .....  $   879,259   $   (109,835)   $   133,000   $   --   $   902,424
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL

Total current liabilities .....  $   19,703   $   1 (a)  $   $   $   19,704

Revolving credit facility .....   318,000   (108,233)(c)   133,000 (f)   (66,955)(g)   275,812

Project financing .....   45,000   45,000
Long-term debt .....   175,000   175,000
Other noncurrent liabilities .....   12,851   (375)(a)   12,476
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities .....   570,554   (108,607)   133,000   (66,955)   527,992

Minority interest .....   (2,366)   137 (a)   (2,229)

Partners' capital .....   311,071   (11,000)(a)   66,285 (g)   376,661
   25,410 (b)   670 (g)
   (11,698)(d)
   (4,077)(e)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities and partners'
   capital .....  $   879,259   $   (109,835)   $   133,000   $   --   $   902,424
   ============   ============   ============   ============   ============

   4

   El Paso Energy Partners, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated and Combined Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
   (In thousands, except per unit amounts)

   Gulf of
   El Paso Energy   Mexico   Equity
   Partners, L.P.   EPIA   Crystal   Divestitures   T&F Assets   Offering   Combined
   Historical   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   ProForma
   --------------  ------------  -----------  ------------  ------------   -----------   ------------

Operating revenues
  Gathering and transportation
   services .....  $ 63,499   $ 8,483(h)   $   $(2,954)(p)  $   $   $69,028
  NGL transportation and
   fractionation services .....   8,307   33,550(s)   41,857
  Oil and natural gas sales ....   20,552   20,552
  Platform services .....   13,875   13,875
  Gas storage services .....   6,182   10,528(l)   16,710
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   112,415   8,483   10,528   (2,954)   33,550   --   162,022
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Operating expenses
  Purchased natural gas costs ..   28,842   6,855(h)   35,697
  Operation and maintenance,
   net .....   13,779   481(h)   4,754(l)   (1,552)(p)   8,007(s)   25,469
  Depreciation, depletion and
   amortization .....   27,743   667(h)   2,683(l)   (7,585)(p)   3,465(s)   27,423
   (463)(i)   913(m)
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   70,364   7,540   8,350   (9,137)   11,472   --   88,589
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Operating income .....   42,051   943   2,178   6,183   22,078   --   73,433
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Other income
  Equity investment earnings ...   22,931   (7,971)(p)   16,715
   1,755(q)
  Gain on sale of assets .....   (200)(p)   (200)
  Other .....   2,377   151(l)   2,528
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   25,308   151   (6,416)   --   --   19,043
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------

Income before interest, income
  taxes and other charges .....   67,359   943   2,329   (233)   22,078   --   92,476

Interest and debt expense .....   47,072   467(j)   636(l)   (2,890)(p)   10,214(t)   (5,142)(u)   41,553
   (494)(n)   (8,310)(r)
Minority interest .....   95   2(p)   97
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Income before income taxes .....   20,192   476   2,187   10,965   11,864   5,142   50,826
Income tax benefit .....   305   (305)(p)   --
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net income .....   20,497   476   2,187   10,660   11,864   5,142   50,826
Net income allocated to General
  Partner .....   15,578   5(k)   22(k)   107(k)   119(k)   1,139(k)   16,970
Net income allocated to
  Series B unitholders .....   5,668   11,332(o)   17,000
   --------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Net (loss) income allocated to
  limited partners .....  $   (749)   $   471   $ (9,167)   $10,553   $11,745   $4,003   $16,856
   ========   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======

Weighted average basic and
  diluted units outstanding ...   29,077   2,250   31,327
   ========   =======   =======

Basic and diluted net (loss)
  income per unit ..... $   (0.03)   $  0.54
   ========   =======

   5

   El Paso Energy Partners, L.P.

   NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
   AND COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS